PARSHWANATH CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 50 Harisiddh Chambers, 3rd Floor, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380012 CIN: L45201GJ1985PLC008361 Ph:079-27540647

> Website: www.parshwanath.co.in Mail id: ltd@parshwanath.co.in

Date: 22/03/2024

To,
The Deputy Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Scrip Code: 511176 Scrip ID: PARSHWANA

Sub: Intimation regarding issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI Regulations, we wish to inform you that the company has issued a duplicate share certificate in lieu of the original share Certificate reported lost/misplaced, details whereof are mentioned hereunder:

Name of the	Old	New	Folio No.	Distinctive	No. of Shares
Shareholder	Certificate	Certificate		Numbers	
		No.			
1.Pankaj Manilal Patel	6082-	26495-		607408-	200
2.Mukesh Manilal Patel	6083	26495	P00337	607607	
1.Pankaj Manilal Patel	22924-	26495-	P00337	2930192-	50
2.Mukesh Manilal Patel	22925	26495		2930241	
1.Pankaj Manilal Patel	25314-	26495-	P00337	3049344-	50
2.Mukesh Manilal Patel	25314	26495		3049393	

The aforesaid duplicate share certificate has been issued on receipt of proper documentation from the shareholder and pursuant to the approval accorded by the stakeholder Grievance committee of the board of Directors of the company on 22.03.2024

Thank You.

For, Parshwanath Corporation Limited

Mrs. Riddhiben R. Patel Joint-Managing Director& CFO DIN: 00047238